FCBA 2024 ANNUAL SEMINAR Registration Form

April 26-28, The Omni Homestead, Hot Springs, VA

PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY **CALCULATE AMOUNT DUE** Registrant's Name_____ Registrant Organization_____ Plus Spouse/Guest \$ _____ Address _____ Plus Teens (ages 13 to 18) Suite/Room/Apt. Plus Children (ages 4 to 12) \$ _____ City/State/Zip _____ Plus Golf Tournament Plus Tennis Tournament \$ Plus Cascades Gorge Hike (ages 16+) Spouse/Guest Full Name_____ Plus Cascades Gorge Hike (ages 4-15) \$ _____ Children's Full Names and Ages TOTAL REGISTRATION FEES \$ **PAYMENT** Check made payable to FCBA Please provide nicknames for name badges for all attendees (if applicable) Credit Card **VISA** MasterCard American Express Discover Card Number _____ Expiration Date ______ CVV_____ If Golfing, Your Handicap _____ Cardholder Name _____ Your Spouse/Guest Handicap_____ Signature ____ **REGISTRATION FEES: CANCELLATION POLICY** All registration fees must be received by April 11, 2024. FCBA Private Sector Member \$495.00 Cancellations will be accepted and FCBA registration fees refunded FCBA Government/Academic/Law Student Member \$260.00 (less a \$50.00 cancellation fee per person) if notice is received no FCBA Non-Profit 501c3 Member \$450.00 later than April 11, 2024. No refunds will be granted after this Non-Member \$850.00 date. If for any reason FCBA cancels this seminar, it will issue Spouse/Guest \$295.00 refunds for registration costs, but is not responsible for any travel, hotel accommodations, or other costs incurred by the registrant. \$225.00 Teens (ages 13 to 18) Registration for the event may be transferred to another person \$125.00 Children (ages 4 to 12) at the same rate upon emailed request to the FCBA. Golf Tournament per person \$205.00 Tennis Tournament per person \$35.00 The Annual Seminar Registration Fee includes attendance at the seminars, Friday and Saturday receptions and dinners, Saturday and Cascades Gorge Hike (ages 16+) \$30.00 Sunday breakfasts, and Saturday evening's Kids Banquet. Meals and Cascades Gorge Hike (ages 4-15) \$15.00 activities not sponsored by FCBA are the responsibility of attendees.

PLEASE SUBMIT THIS FORM AND PAYMENT TO THE "FCBA" NO LATER THAN THURSDAY, APRIL 11.

Federal Communications Bar Association

1020 19th Street, NW, Suite 325 Washington, DC 20036-6101 E-mail: elina@fcba.org

No registrations will be processed without payment. We strongly encourage you to pay by credit card. We are still accepting payment by check, but the processing of registrations with check payments may be delayed.